HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 04, 2007 Hearing Room 357

8:00 AM Tapes 170 — 171

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Greg Macpherson, Chair
Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Suzanne Bonamici

Kevin Cameron

Linda Flores

Betty Komp

Wayne Krieger

Tobias Read

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Patsy Wood, Office Coordinator

SB 325 Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 380 Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 501 Public Hearing and Work Session

SB 553

Public Hearing and Work Session

SB 537 Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
170 A 003 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:05 a.m.

SB 325 — PUBLIC HEARING

170 A

008
015

062
070
079
082
088
096
100
102
106
110

115
125

129
145
150
157

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Wendy Johnson, Oregon Law Commission (OLC) (EXHIBITS
A-C)

Rep. Krieger

Johnson

Rep. Krieger

Johnson

Rep. Whisnant
Johnson

Rep. Whisnant

Taylor

Johnson

Chair Macpherson
Johnson

Rep. Flores

Johnson (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Macpherson
Johnson

Rep. Komp



162
170

SB 325 —- WORK SESSION
181

186

SB 380 — PUBLIC HEARING
202
204
248
252
271
285
301
303
328
332
347
350
358
378
391
398

SB 380 - WORK SESSION
171 A 017

SB 501 — PUBLIC HEARING
027

033
074
076
092
097

Taylor
Johnson

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to ADOPT SB 325-1
amendments dated 03/16/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson: hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves SB 325 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson: the motion CARRIES.

REP. KOMP will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Sen. Vicki Walker, Senate District 7
Rep. Bonamici

Sen. Walker

Rep. Krieger

Sen. Walker

Rep. Cameron

Sen. Walker

Rep. Cameron

Sen. Walker

Rep. Flores

Sen. Walker

Rep. Komp

Sen. Walker

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves SB 380 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Macpherson

Chair Macpherson: the motion CARRIES.

REP. KRIEGER will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT E)

Jerry Watson, Oregon Law Commission (EXHIBITS F & G)
Rep. Bonamici

Watson

Jim Nass, Oregon Judicial Department (EXHIBIT H)

Rep. Cameron



100
102

SB 501 - WORK SESSION
108

118

SB 553 — PUBLIC HEARING
115

120

141
142
165
167
171 A 170
172
174
189
194
SB 553 — WORK SESSION
210

SB 537 — PUBLIC HEARING
220

223
248

SB 537 - WORK SESSION
255

Watson
Barker

MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves to ADOPT SB 501-1
amendments dated 05/04/07.

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Macpherson

Chair Barker: hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves SB 501 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Macpherson

Chair Barker: the motion CARRIES.

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Craig Prins, Executive Director, Oregon Criminal Justice
Commission (EXHIBIT I)
Rep. Krieger

Prins

Rep. Krieger

Prins

Rep. Krieger

Prins

Taylor

Rep. Bonamici

Prins

MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves SB 553 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Macpherson

Chair Barker: the motion CARRIES.

REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor
Brian DeLashmutt, Oregon Council of Police Associations
Rep. Barker

MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves SB 537 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 8-0-1



AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Macpherson
Chair Barker: the motion CARRIES.

300 Rep. Barker adjourns the meeting at 8:55 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

~EOmmYUQw>

SB 325, written testimony, Wendy Johnson, 1 p

SB 325, Report on ORS Chapter 419B Summons Clean-Up, Wendy Johnson, 6 pp

SB 325, written testimony of Carmen Brady-Wright, Wendy Johnson, 2 pp

SB 325, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

SB 501, -1 amendments, staff, 3 pp

SB 501, written testimony, Jerry Watson, 1 p

SB 501, Report from OLC Judgments & Judicial Sales Work Group, Jerry Watson, 4 pp
SB 501, written testimony, Jim Nass, 3 pp

SB 553, packet of information on sentencing guidelines rules, Craig Prins, 31 pp



