HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 04, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:00 AM Tapes 170 – 171

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger Rep. Tobias Read
STAFF PRESENT:	Rep. Toblas Read Bill Taylor, Counsel Patsy Wood, Office Coordinator

Measures or Issues Heard:SB 325 Public Hearing and Work SessionSB 380 Public Hearing and Work SessionSB 501 Public Hearing and Work SessionSB 553Public Hearing and Work SessionSB 537 Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
170 A	003	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:05 a.m.
SB 325 – PUB	LIC HEARING	
··	008	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	015	Wendy Johnson, Oregon Law Commission (OLC) (EXHIBITS
		A- C)
	062	Rep. Krieger
	070	Johnson
	079	Rep. Krieger
	082	Johnson
	088	Rep. Whisnant
	096	Johnson
	100	Rep. Whisnant
	102	Taylor
	106	Johnson
	110	Chair Macpherson
170 A	115	Johnson
	125	Rep. Flores
	129	Johnson (EXHIBIT D)
	145	Chair Macpherson
	150	Johnson
	157	Rep. Komp

162 170	Taylor Johnson
<u>SB 325 – WORK SESSION</u> 181 186	 MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to ADOPT SB 325-1 amendments dated 03/16/07. VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Macpherson: hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Rep. Barker moves SB 325 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Macpherson: the motion CARRIES. REP. KOMP will lead discussion on the floor.
SB 380 – PUBLIC HEARING	
202	Bill Taylor, Counsel
204	Sen. Vicki Walker, Senate District 7
248	Rep. Bonamici
252	Sen. Walker
271	Rep. Krieger
285	Sen. Walker
301	Rep. Cameron
303	Sen. Walker
328	Rep. Cameron
332	Sen. Walker
347	Rep. Flores
350	Sen. Walker
358	Rep. Komp
378	Sen. Walker
391	Rep. Bonamici
398	Rep. Barker

<u>SB 380 – WORK SESSION</u>	
171 A 017	MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves SB 380 to the floor with a
	DO PASS recommendation.
	VOTE: 8-0-1
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	EXCUSED: 1 - Macpherson
	Chair Macpherson: the motion CARRIES.
	REP. KRIEGER will lead discussion on the floor.
SB 501 – PUBLIC HEARING	
027	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT E)
033	Jerry Watson, Oregon Law Commission (EXHIBITS F & G)
074	Rep. Bonamici
076	Watson
092	Jim Nass, Oregon Judicial Department (EXHIBIT H)
097	Rep. Cameron

	100	Watson
	102	Barker
<u>SB 501 - V</u>	VORK SESSION	
	108	MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves to ADOPT SB 501-1 amendments dated 05/04/07.
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Macpherson
		Chair Barker: hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	110	
	118	MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves SB 501 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Macpherson
		Chair Barker: the motion CARRIES.
CD 552 I		
<u>SB 333 – F</u>	PUBLIC HEARING 115	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	120	•
	120	Craig Prins, Executive Director, Oregon Criminal Justice Commission (EXHIBIT I)
	141	Rep. Krieger
	142	Prins
	165	Rep. Krieger
	167	Prins
171 A	170	Rep. Krieger
1/1/1	172	Prins
	174	Taylor
	189	Rep. Bonamici
	194	Prins
SB 553 – V	WORK SESSION	11110
	210	MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves SB 553 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Macpherson
		Chair Barker: the motion CARRIES.
		REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.
SB 537 – F	PUBLIC HEARING	
	220	Bill Taylor
	223	Brian DeLashmutt, Oregon Council of Police Associations
	248	Rep. Barker
<u>SB 537 – V</u>	<u>VORK SESSION</u> 255	MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves SB 537 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
		VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.EXCUSED:1 - MacphersonChair Barker:the motion CARRIES.Rep.Barker adjourns the meeting at 8:55 a.m.

300

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 325, written testimony, Wendy Johnson, 1 p
- B. SB 325, Report on ORS Chapter 419B Summons Clean-Up, Wendy Johnson, 6 pp
- C. SB 325, written testimony of Carmen Brady-Wright, Wendy Johnson, 2 pp
- D. SB 325, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
- E. SB 501, -1 amendments, staff, 3 pp
- F. SB 501, written testimony, Jerry Watson, 1 p
- G. SB 501, Report from OLC Judgments & Judicial Sales Work Group, Jerry Watson, 4 pp
- H. SB 501, written testimony, Jim Nass, 3 pp
- I. SB 553, packet of information on sentencing guidelines rules, Craig Prins, 31 pp